Original Installation Instructions
Pipeline Connectors
PC3000
EN
English 819751-00
IM-P120-02-EN-ISS1
CMGT
IM-P120-02-EN-ISS1

Valve gasket set (packet of 10) 22
PC depressurisation valve, gasket and strainer 14 and 21
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the column headed 'Available spares' and state type
and size of equipment.
Example:
1 off Sealing ring set for an integral piston valve on a PC3000 pipeline connector having DN15 socket weld
connections.
Fig. 8
IM-P120-02-EN-ISS1
CMGT
16 819751-00
14
*
*
The bolts are supplied with the
steam trap of choice.*6
8
7
9
PC3000 shown
21
22
Table 1 Recommended tightening torques
Item
or
mm
N m lbf ft
4 14 " x 18 UNC 12 8.9
11 10 M6 12 8.9
14 24 M18 74 - 78 55 - 58
IM-P120-02-EN-ISS1
CMGT
17819751-00
IM-P120-02-EN-ISS1
CMGT
18 819751-00
IM-P120-02-EN-ISS1
CMGT
19819751-00
Agencies all over the world: www.gestra.com
819751-00/05-2019sxsmp · GESTRA AG · Bremen · Printed in Germany
GESTRA AG
Münchener Straße 77
28215 Bremen
Deutschland
Telefon +49 421 3503-0